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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3738
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21° DECEMBER, 2021

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING INFRASTRUCTURE SCHEME
3738. SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Eljﬁ U fohdTel Shedror #HA be pleased to state:

(@) the number of beneficiaries who got assistance under the Agricultural Marketing Infrastructure (AMI) scheme in West Bengal; and

(b) the number of applications received from West Bengal as on date, district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Td fhaATe FHeaoT AT (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) to (b): The Agricultural Marketing Infrastructure (AMI), a sub-scheme of Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing (ISAM) is demand driven scheme and therefore, no State/District-wise allocation has been made. However, since inception i.e. from 01.04.2001 and up to 30.09.2021, a total of 2564 beneficiaries of Agricultural Marketing
infrastructure have been assisted in West Bengal under AMI sub-scheme of ISAM.

Further as on date, total 24 applications have been received from West Bengal. The district-wise details are at Annexure - I.


ANNEXURE-I

District-wise application received under AMI Scheme in West Bengal

Sl. Name of the District No. of Applications
No.
1. Bankura 01
2. Bardhman 06
3. Birbhum 04
4. Hoogly 04
5. Jalpaiguri 04
6. Kolkata 01
7. Malda 02
8. Uttar Dinjpur 02
Total 24
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